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Full Report 

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 260 260 240 --- --- --- 

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 0 --- --- --- --- 

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

(All 
programs 
of all years) 

No. of 
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Students 
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Funds 

No. of students 
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tuition fee 
reimbursement 

from the Private 

Bodies 

No. of students 

who are not 
receiving full 
tuition fee 
reimbursement 
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UG [3 Years 
Program(s)] 

315 516 831 831 0 0 0 398 118 0 0 280 

PG [2 Years 

Program(s)] 

16 25 41 40 1 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 

Placement & Higher Studies 

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic 

Year No. of first year students 

intake in the year 

No. of first year students 

admitted in the year 
Academic 

Year 
No. of students graduating in 

minimum stipulated time 
No. of 

students 

placed 

Median salary of placed 

graduates (Amount in Rs.) 
No. of students selected for 

Higher Studies 

(2013-14) 240 241 (2015-16) 185 9 
150000 (One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) 

48 

(2014-15) 240 188 (2016-17) 146 9 50000 (Fifty Thousand Only) 55 

(2015-16) 240 305 (2017-18) 215 8 100000 (One Lakh Only) 63 
 

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic 

Year No. of first year students 

intake in the year 

No. of first year students 

admitted in the year 
Academic 

Year 
No. of students graduating in 

minimum stipulated time 
No. of 

students 

placed 

Median salary of placed 

graduates (Amount in Rs.) 
No. of students selected for 

Higher Studies 

(2014-15) 0 0 (2015-16) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0 

(2015-16) 0 0 (2016-17) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0 

(2016-17) 0 0 (2017-18) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0 
 



 

 

 

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 

 Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 
97085934 (Nine Crore Seventy Lak hs 

Eighty Five Thousand Nine Hun 
dred Thirty Four Only) 

68402308 (Six Crore Eighty Four La khs 

Two Thousand Three Hundred Eight 

Only) 

63038409 ( Six Crore Thirty Lakhs T hirty 

Eight Thousand Four Hundre d Nine 

Only) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) 
2658257 (Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty Eig ht 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Se ven 

Only) 

2207745 (Twenty Two Lakhs Seven 

Thousand Seven Hundred Four Fiv e 

Only) 

2017374 ( Twenty Lakhs Seventeen 
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 
Four Only) 



 

 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 235040 (Two Lakhs Thirty Five Tho 

usand Forty Only) 196432 (One Lakh Ninety Six Thous 
and Four Hundred Thirty Two Onl 
y) 

134561 ( One Lakh Thirty Four Thou 

sand Five Hundred Sixty One Only) 

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? 
Yes, more than 60% of the 

buildings 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? 
Yes 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? 
Yes, more than 60% of the 

buildings 

Faculty Details 



 

 

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)? 
0 

 

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification 
Experience (In 

Months) 
Is Associated 

Last Year 
Currently working with 

institution? 
Joining 
Date 

Leaving 

Date 
Association 

type 

1 
PURNAKALA SAMANT 

48 
Dean / Principal / Director / Vice 

Chancellor 

Female Ph.D 308 Yes Yes 
21-10- 
2017 

--- Regular 

2 
PRASHANT 

CHODANKAR 

54 Associate Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 358 Yes Yes 
14-11- 
1991 

--- Regular 

3 
CHRISTINA DE 
SOUZA 

52 Other Female Ph.D 335 Yes Yes 
23-08- 
1990 

--- Regular 

4 ASHA B GAHLOTH 49 Associate Professor Female M.A 321 Yes Yes 
05-10- 
1991 

--- Regular 

5 JOSEPH JAISON 54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 330 Yes Yes 
28-01- 
1991 

--- Regular 

6 
SEEMA 
SALGAONKAR 

49 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 320 Yes Yes 
13-05- 
2010 

--- Regular 

7 YANITA PALKAR 30 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 73 Yes Yes 
22-07- 
2014 

--- Regular 



 

 

8 
SITARAM V 

SUKTHANKAR 

52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 332 Yes Yes 
21-11- 
1991 

--- Regular 

9 SUJATA R GAONKAR 50 Associate Professor Female MCA 310 Yes Yes 
02-12- 
1998 

--- Regular 

10 ANITA RAICAR 45 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 276 Yes Yes 
20-06- 
1996 

--- Regular 

11 
DEVANAND VELINGKAR 

39 Assistant Professor Male MBA 167 Yes Yes 
01-09- 
2016 

--- Regular 

12 MAHESH S PAI 51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 320 Yes Yes 
14-11- 
1991 

--- Regular 

13 
MARINA 
ALBUQUERQUE 

50 Associate Professor Female 
M.Sc. 
(Microbiology) 

284 Yes Yes 
18-11- 
1995 

--- Regular 

14 DILECTA D COSTA 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 326 Yes Yes 
25-11- 
1991 

--- Regular 

15 
JIVEXA 
BHATTACHARJEE 

59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 396 Yes Yes 
28-07- 
1990 

--- Regular 

16 
RAJASHRI MORDEKAR 

36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 170 Yes Yes 
21-06- 
2012 

--- Regular 

17 RANJANA SAWAIKAR 44 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 97 Yes Yes 
15-06- 
2015 

--- Regular 



 

 

18 
PRABIR KUMAR RATH 

54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 348 Yes Yes 
31-07- 
1989 

--- Regular 

19 SEEMA P RATH 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 349 Yes No 
20-06- 
1989 

02-07- 
2018 

Regular 

20 
RADHAMANI DIVAKAR 

47 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 269 Yes Yes 
01-06- 
2011 

--- Regular 

21 VARADA A KALAS 50 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 313 Yes Yes 
28-06- 
1996 

--- Regular 

22 
SUNETRA 
CALANGUTKAR 

48 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 269 Yes Yes 
02-02- 
1996 

--- Regular 

23 SUSHANTA SAPTE 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 167 Yes Yes 
15-06- 
2015 

--- Regular 

24 TARASANKAR DEY 57 Other Male Ph.D 334 Yes Yes 
20-09- 
1990 

--- Regular 

25 
ANA B GRACY 

FERNANDES 

45 Associate Professor Female B.E 265 Yes Yes 
25-06- 
1996 

--- Regular 

26 ISABEL DENNIS 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes Yes 
28-08- 
1992 

--- Regular 

27 BEENA VERNEKAR 49 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes Yes 
26-11- 
2012 

--- Regular 



 

 

28 PRAVINA KERKAR 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 293 Yes Yes 
17-02- 
1994 

--- Regular 

29 VAZRIKAR PRAKASH 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 321 Yes Yes 
03-10- 
1991 

--- Regular 

30 LUCAS MIRANDA 57 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes Yes 
09-08- 
1994 

--- Regular 

31 BHARATI PATHAK 43 Assistant Professor Female B.E 193 Yes Yes 
16-06- 
2011 

--- Regular 

32 BHAKTI KUDNEKAR 26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 38 Yes No 
12-09- 
2016 

31-07- 
2018 

Regular 

33 LILY FATIMA ENDRO 31 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 67 Yes No 
12-09- 
2016 

31-05- 
2018 

Regular 

34 
BHATTACHARYYA 

LOPAMUDRA 

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 86 Yes Yes 
19-06- 
2017 

--- 
Adhoc / 
Contractual 

35 NAIK C NARESH 34 Assistant Professor Male M.A 110 Yes Yes 
20-06- 
2017 

--- 
Adhoc / 
Contractual 

36 ANANDAN MASTAN 55 Other Male M.LISc 345 Yes Yes 
18-08- 
2008 

--- Regular 



 

 

37 
SAPNA T 
PANDHARMISE 

26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 48 Yes Yes 
29-07- 
2018 

--- 
Adhoc / 
Contractual 

38 MANISHA PHADTE 29 Assistant Professor Female 
M.A. 
(Economics) 

52 Yes Yes 
03-07- 
2017 

--- 
Adhoc / 
Contractual 

39 
SIDDHI DAYANAND 

NAIK 

28 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes Yes 
21-06- 
2017 

--- 
Adhoc / 
Contractual 

40 
SAVITA SAGUN 

KHANDOLKAR 

30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes Yes 
13-06- 
2018 

--- 
Adhoc / 
Contractual 

41 SUSHMA DESSAI 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 35 Yes Yes 
20-06- 
2017 

--- 
Adhoc / 
Contractual 

42 RUPALI SANGODKAR 38 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 90 Yes Yes 
12-09- 
2016 

--- Regular 

43 BHAKTI PARAB 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 21 Yes No 
04-08- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 

44 
SUPRIYA G 
GAONKAR 

28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 45 Yes No 
19-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 

45 DIXITA B SHINGADI 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 25 Yes No 
20-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 

46 NELIZA GONSALVES 23 Assistant Professor Female M.A 17 Yes No 
03-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 



 

 

47 
ARTI KRISHNANAND 

NAIK 

25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 18 Yes No 
21-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 

48 
QUINTAL STEFFI 

SOPHIA 

26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 18 Yes No 
19-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 

49 SAMIKSHA S NAIK 25 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 17 Yes No 
07-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 

50 ZEBA SAYED 28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 18 Yes No 
20-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 

51 HEENA GAUDE 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 18 Yes No 
20-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 

52 JYOTI SAWAL 29 Assistant Professor Female M.A 18 Yes No 
20-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

53 
SVETLANA FERNANDES 

26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 14 Yes Yes 
20-06- 
2017 

--- 
Adhoc / 
Contractual 

54 
NIVEDA 
KORGAONKAR 

29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 57 Yes Yes 
21-06- 
2017 

--- 
Adhoc / 
Contractual 

55 AJITA HARMALKAR 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 45 Yes Yes 
21-06- 
2017 

--- Visiting 

56 AKBAR GADED 25 Assistant Professor Male M.A 24 Yes No 
06-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 



 

 

57 PRANITA NAIK 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes Yes 
23-06- 
2017 

--- Visiting 

58 
AARUNI 
SANKHALKAR 

26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 18 Yes No 
23-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

59 SWAPNIL NAIK 29 Assistant Professor Male M.A 60 Yes No 
20-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

60 SUJATA BHATIKAR 53 Assistant Professor Female M.A 18 Yes No 
28-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

61 MYLENE FERNANDES 29 Assistant Professor Female M.A 80 Yes Yes 
10-07- 
2017 

--- Visiting 

62 SAMESH DESSAI 25 Assistant Professor Male M.A 17 Yes No 
12-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

63 
ROSARIA FRANCICA 

LOPE 

25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 17 Yes No 
05-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

64 
SANDESH R GAONKAR 

65 Assistant Professor Male LLM 502 Yes No 
13-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

65 KAPIL ANGLE 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 21 Yes No 
22-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

66 ASHA NAIK 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 36 Yes No 
10-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 



 

 

67 
PALLAVI 
KALANGUTKAR 

25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 10 Yes No 
24-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

68 
SWARNIM CHOPDEKAR 

24 Assistant Professor Male M.A 22 Yes No 
26-02- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Adhoc / 
Contractual 

69 GAUTAMI HEDE 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 11 Yes No 
27-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

70 SADAF INAMDER 23 Assistant Professor Male M.A 17 Yes No 
03-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

71 SWETA NAIK 31 Assistant Professor Female M.A 72 Yes No 
20-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

72 
YOGITA 
CHODANKAR 

24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 28 Yes No 
24-06- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

73 UNNATI U SINARI 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 Yes Yes 
20-06- 
2017 

--- Visiting 

74 RUCHA JOSHI 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 13 Yes No 
12-12- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

75 RAKSHA ANVEKAR 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 40 Yes No 
07-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

 



 

 

76 NIKITA N S PRIOLKAR 28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 5 Yes No 
17-03- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

77 TINTU SABASTIAN 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 2 Yes No 
11-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

78 SUREKHA PATIL 36 Assistant Professor Female MSc(IT) 57 Yes No 
20-12- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

79 HANIFA SHAIKH 29 Assistant Professor Female LLM 10 Yes No 
17-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

80 LIKITA S SHETTY 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 14 Yes Yes 
27-07- 
2017 

--- Visiting 

81 GRISHMI THAKUR 26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 2 Yes No 
25-07- 
2017 

30-04- 
2018 

Visiting 

 


