

National Institution in the Inst

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

|n stritute: IPD: IR-C-C-35081

Institute Name: Govt. College of Arts Science & Commerce Khandola

☐ Go Bac k (/DCS/Home

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	260	260	240			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	0				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

UG [3 Years Program(s)]	315	516	831	831	0	0	0	398	118	0	0	280
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	16	25	41	40	1	0	0	15	0	0	0	15

Placement & Higher Studies

UG	[3 Years Program(s)]: F	Placement & higher	studies for	previous 3 years
----	-------------------------	--------------------	-------------	------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	240	241	(2015-16)	185	9	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)	48
(2014-15)	240	188	(2016-17)	146	9	50000 (Fifty Thousand Only)	55
(2015-16)	240	305	(2017-18)	215	8	100000 (One Lakh Only)	63

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2016-17)	0	0	(2017-18)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	9000000 (Ninety Lakhs Only)	10800000 (One Crore Eight Lakhs Only)	19300000 (One Crore Ninety Three Lakhs Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2168430 (Twenty One Lakhs Sixty E ight Thousand Four Hundred and T hirty Only)	3371852 (Thirty Three Lakhs Seven ty One Thousand Eight Hundred Fif ty Two Only)	5600000 (Fifty Six Lakhs Only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	100000 (One Lakh Only)	0 (Zero)	600000 (Six Lakhs Only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	97085934 (Nine Crore Seventy Lak hs	68402308 (Six Crore Eighty Four La khs	63038409 (Six Crore Thirty Lakhs T hirty
	Eighty Five Thousand Nine Hun	Two Thousand Three Hundred Eight	Eight Thousand Four Hundre d Nine
	dred Thirty Four Only)	Only)	Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2658257 (Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty Eig ht	2207745 (Twenty Two Lakhs Seven	2017374 (Twenty Lakhs Seventeen
	Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Se ven	Thousand Seven Hundred Four Fiv e	Thousand Three Hundred Seventy
	Only)	Only)	Four Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	235040 (Two Lakhs Thirty Five Tho usand Forty Only)	196432 (One Lakh Ninety Six Thous and Four Hundred Thirty Two Onl y)	134561 (One Lakh Thirty Four Thou sand Five Hundred Sixty One Only)
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students			
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?			Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and train	nsportation from one building to another for h	andicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped stud	lents?		Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
Faculty Details			

0

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	PURNAKALA SAMANT	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	308	Yes	Yes	21-10- 2017		Regular
2	PRASHANT CHODANKAR	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	358	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1991		Regular
3	CHRISTINA DE SOUZA	52	Other	Female	Ph.D	335	Yes	Yes	23-08- 1990		Regular
4	ASHA B GAHLOTH	49	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	321	Yes	Yes	05-10- 1991		Regular
5	JOSEPH JAISON	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	330	Yes	Yes	28-01- 1991		Regular
6	SEEMA SALGAONKAR	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	13-05- 2010		Regular
7	YANITA PALKAR	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	73	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2014		Regular

8	SITARAM V	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	332	Yes	Yes	21-11-	Regular
	SUKTHANKAR								1991	
9	SUJATA R GAONKAR	50	Associate Professor	Female	MCA	310	Yes	Yes	02-12- 1998	Regular
10	ANITA RAICAR	45	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	276	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1996	Regular
11	DEVANAND VELINGKAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	167	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2016	Regular
12	MAHESH S PAI	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1991	Regular
13	MARINA ALBUQUERQUE	50	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	284	Yes	Yes	18-11- 1995	Regular
14	DILECTA D COSTA	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	326	Yes	Yes	25-11- 1991	Regular
15	JIVEXA BHATTACHARJEE	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	28-07- 1990	Regular
16	RAJASHRI MORDEKAR	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	170	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2012	Regular
17	RANJANA SAWAIKAR	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	97	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	Regular

		_									
18	PRABIR KUMAR RATH	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	31-07- 1989		Regular
19	SEEMA P RATH	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	349	Yes	No	20-06- 1989	02-07- 2018	Regular
20	RADHAMANI DIVAKAR	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	269	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011		Regular
21	VARADA A KALAS	50	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	313	Yes	Yes	28-06- 1996		Regular
22	SUNETRA CALANGUTKAR	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	269	Yes	Yes	02-02- 1996		Regular
23	SUSHANTA SAPTE	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	167	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015		Regular
24	TARASANKAR DEY	57	Other	Male	Ph.D	334	Yes	Yes	20-09- 1990		Regular
25	ANA B GRACY FERNANDES	45	Associate Professor	Female	B.E	265	Yes	Yes	25-06- 1996		Regular
26	ISABEL DENNIS	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	311	Yes	Yes	28-08- 1992		Regular
27	BEENA VERNEKAR	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	26-11- 2012		Regular

28	PRAVINA KERKAR	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	293	Yes	Yes	17-02- 1994		Regular
29	VAZRIKAR PRAKASH	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	321	Yes	Yes	03-10- 1991		Regular
30	LUCAS MIRANDA	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	09-08- 1994		Regular
31	BHARATI PATHAK	43	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	193	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011		Regular
32	BHAKTI KUDNEKAR	26	Assistant Professor	Female	м.сом	38	Yes	No	12-09- 2016	31-07- 2018	Regular
33	LILY FATIMA ENDRO	31	Assistant Professor	Female	м.сом	67	Yes	No	12-09- 2016	31-05- 2018	Regular
34	BHATTACHARYYA LOPAMUDRA	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	86	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
35	NAIK C NARESH	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	110	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
36	ANANDAN MASTAN	55	Other	Male	M.LISc	345	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2008		Regular

37	SAPNA T PANDHARMISE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	48	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
38	MANISHA PHADTE	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (Economics)	52	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
39	SIDDHI DAYANAND NAIK	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
40	SAVITA SAGUN KHANDOLKAR	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
41	SUSHMA DESSAI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	35	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
42	RUPALI SANGODKAR	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	90	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2016		Regular
43	BHAKTI PARAB	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	21	Yes	No	04-08- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
44	SUPRIYA G GAONKAR	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	45	Yes	No	19-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
45	DIXITA B SHINGADI	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	25	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
46	NELIZA GONSALVES	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	17	Yes	No	03-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual

		_									
47	ARTI KRISHNANAND NAIK	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	18	Yes	No	21-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
48	QUINTAL STEFFI SOPHIA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	М.СОМ	18	Yes	No	19-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
49	SAMIKSHA S NAIK	25	Assistant Professor	Female	м.сом	17	Yes	No	07-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
50	ZEBA SAYED	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	18	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
51	HEENA GAUDE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	18	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
52	JYOTI SAWAL	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	18	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
53	SVETLANA FERNANDES	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	14	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
54	NIVEDA KORGAONKAR	29	Assistant Professor	Female	м.сом	57	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
55	AJITA HARMALKAR	29	Assistant Professor	Female	м.сом	45	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017		Visiting
56	AKBAR GADED	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	24	Yes	No	06-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting

57	PRANITA NAIK	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	12	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2017		Visiting
58	AARUNI SANKHALKAR	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	18	Yes	No	23-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
59	SWAPNIL NAIK	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	60	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
60	SUJATA BHATIKAR	53	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	18	Yes	No	28-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
61	MYLENE FERNANDES	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	80	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017		Visiting
62	SAMESH DESSAI	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	17	Yes	No	12-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
63	ROSARIA FRANCICA LOPE	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	17	Yes	No	05-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
64	SANDESH R GAONKAR	65	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	502	Yes	No	13-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
65	KAPIL ANGLE	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	21	Yes	No	22-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
66	ASHA NAIK	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	No	10-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting

67	PALLAVI KALANGUTKAR	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	10	Yes	No	24-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
68	SWARNIM CHOPDEKAR	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	22	Yes	No	26-02- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
69	GAUTAMI HEDE	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	11	Yes	No	27-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
70	SADAF INAMDER	23	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	17	Yes	No	03-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
71	SWETA NAIK	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	72	Yes	No	20-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
72	YOGITA CHODANKAR	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	28	Yes	No	24-06- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
73	UNNATI U SINARI	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Visiting
74	RUCHA JOSHI	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	13	Yes	No	12-12- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
75	RAKSHA ANVEKAR	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	40	Yes	No	07-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting

76	NIKITA N S PRIOLKAR	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	5	Yes	No	17-03- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
77	TINTU SABASTIAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	2	Yes	No	11-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
78	SUREKHA PATIL	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	57	Yes	No	20-12- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
79	HANIFA SHAIKH	29	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	10	Yes	No	17-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting
80	LIKITA S SHETTY	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	14	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2017		Visiting
81	GRISHMI THAKUR	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	2	Yes	No	25-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Visiting